
 

Centre for Artificial Intelligence 
Department Academic &Activity Calendar July- December 2025 (First Year) 

S. No. Activity Odd Sem 

1.  Induction Programme 18th - 20th August 2025 

2.  Teaching Starts 21st August 2025 

3.  Notification of Attendance 12th September 2025 

4.  Department Activity: A Workshop on Website 

Development 

13th September 2025 

5.  Department Activity: Demonstration and working of 

3D Printer 

15th September 2025 

6.  Department Activity : Workshop on Augmented 

Reality & Virtual Reality (AR/VR) 

19th September 2025 

7.  Minor-I Evaluation (Theory) 22nd -26th September 2025 

8.  Department Activity: A workshop on Python 3rd October 2025 

9.  Department Activity : A workshop on Internet of 

Things with project deminstration 

4th October 2025 

10.  Minor-I Evaluation (Laboratory Courses) 13th -17th October 2025 

11.  Mid semester Break(for students) 20th -24th October 2025 

12.  Notification of Attendance 31st October 2025 

13.  Minor-II Evaluation (Theory) 10th - 14th November 2025 

14.  Department Activity : Expert Talk on "Generative AI 

platforms" 

17th November 2025 

15.  Department Activity : Contest on Competitive 

Coding 

21st November 2025 

16.  Project Expo 26th - 28th November 2025 

17.  Semester Proficiency 1st-2nd December 2025 

18.  Make-up Evaluation 3rd-5th December 2025 

19.  Teaching End 5th December 2025 

20.  Major Evaluation (Laboratory Courses) 8th-10th December 2025 

21.  Major Evaluation (Theory) 11th-20th December 2025 

22.  Skill Internship Program (Soft Skill Based) 22nd-31st December 2025 

23.  Pre-Result Review 26th December 2025 

24.  Grade Moderation 29th-30th December 2025 

25.  Result Declaration 2nd January 2026 

 

 

Dr. R. R. S.  Makwana 

 

 



 

Centre for Artificial Intelligence 

Department Academic &Activity Calendar July- December 2025 (Second 

Year) 
S. No. Activity Odd Sem 

1.  Online Registration (Registration of NEC/Des/OCs 15th July 2025 

2.  Orientation session 28th July 2025 

3.  Notification of Attendance 22nd August 2025 

4.  Department Activity :Students Interaction on Teaching 

Learning and Evaluations  

18th August 2025 

5.  Minor-I Evaluation (Theory) 8th -12th September 2025 

6.  Department Activity : A Workshop on Full-Stack 

Development 

13th September 2025 

7.  Department Activity : Demonstration and working of 3D 

Printer 

15th September 2025 

8.  Department Activity : Workshop on Augmented Reality & 

Virtual Reality (AR/VR) 

19th September 2025 

9.  Department Activity: A workshop on AI project development 26th September 2025 

10.  Department Activity : A workshop on Small Robot 

Designing 

4th October 2025 

11.  Notification of Attendance  6th October 2025 

12.  Department Activity : Expert Talk on "Importance of 

Competitive Coding" 

11th October 2025 

13.  Minor Evaluation (Laboratory Courses) 13th-17th October 2025 

14.  Department Activity: Contest on Competitive Coding 18st October 2025 

15.  Online Exam Form Submission 7th -31st October 2025 

16.  Mid semester Break(for students) 20th -24th October 2025 

17.  Minor-II Evaluation (Theory) 27th -31st October 2025 

18.  Semester Proficiency 3rd-4th November 2025 

19.  Project Expo 5th-7th November 2025 

20.  Make-up Evaluation 10th-11th November 2025 

21.  Teaching Ends 11th November 2025 

22.  Major Evaluation (Laboratory Courses) 12th -14th November 2025 

23.  Major Evaluation (Theory) 17th November – 5th 

December 2025 

24.  Skill Internship Program (Technical) 8th-19th December 2025 

25.  Pre-Result Review 20th December 2025 

26.  Grade Moderation 26th-27th December 2025 

27.  Result Declaration 31st December 2025  

 

 

Dr. R. R. S.  Makwana 



 

Centre for Artificial Intelligence 

Department Academic & Activity Calendar July- December 2025 (Third 

Year & Final Year) 
S. No. Activity Odd Sem 

1.  Online Registration (Registration of NEC/Des/OCs 15th July 2025 

2.  Orientation session 28th July 2025 

3.  Department Activity: Student Interaction on Teaching, 

Learning, and Evaluation 

18th August 2025 

4.  Mid semester Exam-I 8th -12th September 2025 

5.  Department Activity: Workshop on App Development 13th September 2025 

6.  
Department Activity: 3D Modelling and 3D Printing  

 

15th September 2025 

7.  Department Activity: Workshop on Unity Software for 

AR/VR 

19th September 2025 

8.  Department Activity: Workshop on AI Project Development 26th September 2025 

9.  Department Activity: Workshop on Robot Designing 
 

4th October 2025 

10.  Department Activity: Expert Talk on “Current Trends in 

Deep Learning Frameworks for AI in Healthcare” 

11th October 2025 

11.  Department Activity: Competitive Coding Contest 18st October 2025 

12.  Online Exam Form Submission 7th -31st October 2025 

13.  Mid semester Break(for students) 20th -24th October 2025 

14.  Mid semester Exam-II 27th -31st October 2025 

15.  Teaching Ends 31st October 2025 

16.  Proficiency Test 3rd -7th November 2025 

17.  Mid Semester Exam-III 10th -11th November 2025 

18.  End Semester practical exam 12th -14th November 2025 

19.  End Semester Theory Exam 17th November – 5th December 

2025 

20.  Result Declaration 20th December 2025 Onwards 

21.  Winter Break/Internship 8th - 19th December 2025 

22.  VIII semester B.Tech Internship 8th December 2025-10th May 

2026 

 

 

Dr.R. R. S.  Makwana 
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